
Fire Calls 1 3 74 76 3%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Services 119 177 1206 1646 36%
Hazardous Condition 11 4 103 105 2%
Service / Good Intent 82 72 854 1081 27%
False Alarm & False Calls 29 20 256 349 36%
Other Incidents 4 12 24 66 175%
TOTAL CALLS 246 288 2517 3323 32%
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To: Mayor and Town Council
From: Chief Stuart Blasingame
Through: Harlan Jefferson 
Re: Fire September 2021 Activity Report
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Total  Calls  per Month
FY 2019 - 2020 FY 2020-  2021
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Fiscal Year Calls for Service 
Fiscal YTD        Oct 2019 - Sep 2020 Fiscal YTD        Oct 2020 - Sep 2021
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*FD Response Time
Response time that is Dispatch to Arrival.  This includes FD turnout time and travel time to the scene.

*Total Response Time
Response time that is Alarm to Arrival.  This included when the call was answered by dispatch to arrival on scene.

*90th Percentile 

PROSPER FIRE RESCUE

Performance measurement is based on the 90th percentile which means that we find the time that occurs at 90% for the range of values 
being studied. If a 90th percentile baseline is reported as 6:42 (6 minutes, 42 seconds), that means that 90% of the response times were 
at or better than 6:42. One should avoid misinterpreting 90th percentile performance as meaning this is the performance that occurs 90% 
of the time.
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Mutual aid receivedAutomatic aid receivedMutual aid givenAutomatic aid given

Current Month Aid Responses by Department
Aubrey Celina Frisco Little Elm McKinney

12

1

2

1

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

Car Seat Installation

Birthday Drive By

Smoke Detector Battery Replacement

Public Relations

Public Relations/ Education

$1,286,742 

$4,763,778 

 $-

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $3,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $6,000,000

Fiscal YTD Oct
2019 - Sep 2020

Fiscal YTD Oct
2020 - Sep 2021

Property Loss


	1
	2
	3
	4

